

B.O.Q

NAGAR Parishad Udakisungang

Name of Work : Construction of PCC Road Leading from beyond the transformer in Badhwa tola to Mohd.Mehboob's house via Bibi juhi's house in ward no- 13 under Nagar parishad udakisungang for the year 2025-27

Item no.	SOR	Description of Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	BCD 15.2.1	Demolishing Cement Concrete including Disposal of Material within 50 meter Lead : 1:3:6 or richer mixture	18.80	cum	970.90	18252.92
2	BCD 2.25(A)	Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty but excluding cartage cost) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 3km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete. If local earth is available at more than 3 km lead the actual lead must be approved by competent authority. cartage of material will be paid separately and calculated after deducting initial lead..				
3	BCD 2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	338.690	cum	411.70	₹ 1,39,438.67
4	BCD 11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I,	27.760	cum	287.30	₹ 7,975.45
5	BCD 16.42	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete.	370.150	sqm	283.30	₹ 1,04,863.50
6	BCD 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc. and removal of form for	74.030	cum	4,649.00	₹ 3,44,165.47
			69.510	sqm	211.60	₹ 14,708.32
7		Sub- Total			A	6,29,404.33
		Deduct Gst@10.606% on A			(-)	66,754.62
		Deduct L.Cess @0.99% on A			(-)	6,231.10
		Total Value of work (without Gst & L cess)			B	5,56,418.61
8		Difference cost of Materials				
	2602	(!) Bricks	11948.440	thousand	745.20	₹ 8,903.98
	367	(!!) Cement	23.690	M.T	92.00	₹ 2,179.48
					C	₹ 11,083.46
9		Carriage of Materials				
		(!) Bricks.	11948.440	thousand	1,668.20	₹ 19,932.39
		(!!) Stone Chips (Lead from mirza chauki)	65.890	cum	2,221.89	₹ 1,46,400.33
		(!!!) Coarse Sand (Lead from kiul Sand)	32.940	cum	3,433.92	₹ 1,13,113.32
		(IV) Local Sand (Lead 3km)	33.310	cum	216.10	₹ 7,198.29
					D	₹ 2,86,644.33
10		Sub Total			E	₹ 8,54,146.40
11		Add Lebour Cess@ 1% on E				₹ 8,541.46
					Total	₹ 8,62,687.86
12	BCD	SEIGNIORAGE FEE				
	982	Coarse Sand	32.940	cum	59.811	₹ 1,970.17
	295	Stone Chips	65.890	cum	125.80	₹ 8,288.96
	983	Local Sand	33.310	cum	14.807	₹ 493.22
	2602 I	Bricks	11948.440	thousand	550.00	₹ 6,571.64
13		Total SF			F	₹ 17,323.99
						₹ 8,80,011.85
14		Add Gst @18% on F				₹ 1,58,402.13
						₹ 5,000.00
15		Add cost of informatory sign board				
					Ground Total Rs	₹ 10,43,413.98

Isah
13/05/26
J.E

Q

25/05/26
A.E

B.O.D approved for RS 10,43,413.98 (Rupees ten lac forty three thousand four hundred thirteen and ninety eight paise) only.

25/05/26
कायपाल-क. ज. मयंता
नगर विकास प्रमंडल
मधेपुरा-सुपौल, मधेपुरा